Hilltown Loop from parking lot behind Historical Society in Williamsburg, MA

Miles Direction Comment

Miles Direction Comment

0.0

0.1

2.5

4.1

4.8

6.1

7.0

7.8

8.0

8.3

8.8

9.8

14.7

15.5

18.8

Right
Bear Right

Right

Left

Left

Right

Left

Straight

Right

Left
Left

Exit parking lot turning right

onto Rt. 9 (elev. 575 ft.)
South St.
(@ triangle

@ Stop onto Chesterfield
(no sign)

Montague Rd, just before
bridge (no sign)

@ Stop onto North Rd.
Kings Hwy. (elev. 580 ft.)
Start of short, steep climb

Coast for a second, you
made it! (elev. 830 ft.)

Yes, made that one too!
(elev. 980 ft.)

@ T onto Northwest Rd.
(elev. 1085 ft.)

Interesting mailbox on left

@ Stop onto Rt. 143
(elev. 1410 ft.)

@ Stop onto Damon Pond
onto S. Main, then immed.

@ Stop onto Rt. 9 West
(elev. 1410 ft.)

19.1

19.6 Right

20.3 Right

20.6 LUNCH -

22.3
22.5 Straight

23.3 Right

29.5 Straight

29.6 Left

REGROUP - Goshen General

Store on left. Buy food &
drink for lunch at DAR.
Continue west on Rt. 9

Rt. 112 North (elev. 1480 ft.)

Entrance to DAR

Main bldg &

lake, leave continuing on
Moore Hill Rd (opposite
from the way you entered)
(highest elev. 1650 ft.)
DAR Exit gate

Ludwig Rd. (no sign)

@ Stop, Williamsburg Rd.

It's downhill all the way
to the parking lot!

@ Stop, Petticoat Hill Rd.
Crossing Rt. 9

into parking lot

Congratulations! You just
climbed 2200 feet!

WWW.FREEWHEELERS.ORG




