Hilltown Loop from parking lot behind Historical Society in Williamsburg, MA

	Direction	Comment		Direction	<u> </u>
0.0		Exit parking lot turning right onto Rt. 9 (elev. 575 ft.)	19.1		REGROUP - Goshen General Store on left. Buy food & drink for lunch at DAR.
0.1	Right	South St.			Continue west on Rt. 9
2.5	Bear Right	@ triangle	19.6	Right	Rt. 112 North (elev. 1480 ft.)
4.1	Right	@ Stop onto Chesterfield (no sign)		Right	Entrance to DAR
4.8	Left	Montague Rd, just before bridge (no sign)	20.6	LUNCH -	Main bldg & lake, leave continuing on Moore Hill Rd (opposite from the way you entered)
6.1	Left	@ Stop onto North Rd.			(highest elev. 1650 ft.)
7.0	Right	Kings Hwy. (elev. 580 ft.)	22.3		DAR Exit gate
7.8		Start of short, steep climb	22.5	Straight	Ludwig Rd. (no sign)
8.0		Coast for a second, you made it! (elev. 830 ft.)	23.3	Right	@ Stop, Williamsburg Rd.
8.3		Yes, made that one too! (elev. 980 ft.)			It's downhill all the way to the parking lot!
8.8	Left	@ T onto Northwest Rd. (elev. 1085 ft.)	29.5	Straight	@ Stop, Petticoat Hill Rd. Crossing Rt. 9
9.8		Interesting mailbox on left	29.6	Left	into parking lot
14.7	Straight	@ Stop onto Rt. 143 (elev. 1410 ft.)			Congratulations! You just climbed 2200 feet!
15.5	Right	@ Stop onto Damon Pond			
18.8	Left Left	onto S. Main, then immed. @ Stop onto Rt. 9 West (elev. 1410 ft.)			